
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD CITY OF SPRINGFIELD  

Situs: 74 76 EDENDALE ST Map ID: 043850013 Class: Two-Family Card: 1 of 1 Tax year 2016 

Current Owner
 HOULIHAN JEREMY 

  

 74 EDENDALE ST 

  

 SPRINGFIELD 

 MA 01104 

General Information
 Living Units 2

 Neighborhood 103

 Alternate Id

 Vol/Pg

 District COS

 Zoning R2

 Class RESIDENTIAL

Land Information
 Type  Size Influence 

Factors
Influence 
%

Value 

 PRIMARY
 SQUARE 
FOOT

 5,000  27,550

 Total Acres: 0.1148

Permit Information 
 Date Issused Number Price Purpose % Complete 
 
 
 
 
 

Assessment Information
 Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market  

Land 27,600 27,600 27,600 0 27,600  
Building 103,800 104,400 86,900 0 104,400  

Total 131,400 132,000 114,500 0 132,000  
 
 Value Flag MARKET APPROACH 



Sales / Ownership History
 Transfer 
Date

Price Type
Deed 
Reference

Grantee Grantor 

 2008-04-30 115,000
LAND + 
BLDG

17272/0427 HOULIHAN JEREMY WELLS FARGO BANK N A TRUSTEE

 2007-10-11 153,000
LAND + 
BLDG

16967/0254 WELLS FARGO BANK N A TRUSTEE WELLS FARGO BANK N A TRUSTEE

 2006-12-26 136,000
LAND + 
BLDG

16410/0404 WELLS FARGO BANK WELLS FARGO BANK

 2004-05-03 147,000
LAND + 
BLDG

14141/0572 KELLY EVERARD
NORTHEAST PROPERTY 
CONSULTANTS

 2003-11-07 64,500
LAND + 
BLDG

13758/0267 NORTHEAST PROPERTY CONSULTANTS INC
MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS 
TRUST

 2003-01-30 72,579
LAND + 
BLDG

12908/0574
MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST
COMPANY TR

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS 
TRUST

 1996-12-09 69,000
LAND + 
BLDG

09707/0090 OQUENDO JORGE J & MINERVA EDENDALE 74 REALTY TRUST

 1996-09-09 10,000
LAND + 
BLDG

09614/0088 BEAUMIER DONNA L TRUSTEE MTGLQ INVESTORS LP

 1987-05-14 111,500
LAND + 
BLDG

06485/360 MELLIS DAVID G & CHERYL
CELETTI GERALD J JR & 
KATHLEEN

 1986-04-15 85,100
LAND + 
BLDG

06058/0567 CELETTI GERALD J JR & KATHLEEN
MAJOR RPLAND B + LAURIE R & 
LA

 1981-06-29 28,900
LAND + 
BLDG

05130/0167 MAJOR, ROLAND B. + LAURIA R. RABY, PAUL + ANNETTE D.



Situs: 74 EDENDALE ST       Map ID: 043850013       Class: Two-Family     Card: 2 of 1     Tax year 2016 



Dwelling Information
Style  TWO FAMILY Year Built   1927 

Story height  2.00 Eff Year Built   0 

Attic   NONE
Ground Floor 

Area
  1,026 

Exterior Walls   ALUM/VINYL Amenities   

Masonary Trim   
Total Living 

Area
  2,072 

Color  BLUE    
Basement

Basement  FULL Car Bsmt Gar  0 
FBLA Size  FBLA Type   

Rec Rm Size  Rec Rm Type   
Heating & Cooling Fireplaces 

Heat Type  BASIC Stacks  0 
Fuel Type  OIL Openings  0 

System Type  STEAM Pre-Fab  0 
Room Detail

Bedrooms  6 Full Baths  2 
Family Rooms  0 Half Baths  0 

Kitchens  Extra Fixtures  1 
Total Rooms  10     

Kitchen Type  Bath Type   
Kitchen Remod  NO Bath Remod  NO 

Adjustments
Int vs Ext  SAME Unfinished Area  0 
Cathedral 

Ceiling
  Unheated   

Grade & Depreciation
Grade  C Market Adj   0.00 

Condition  AVERAGE Functional   
CDU  AVERAGE Economic   

Cost & Design  % Good Ovr   
% Complete      

Outbuilding Data
 Line Type Yr Blt Meas1 Meas2 Qty Area Grade 
 1 GARAGE - WD/CB 1927 20 20 1.00 400 D 

Comparable Sales Summary
 Parcel ID Sale Date Sale Price TLA Style Yr Built   Grade 
 099150046 2014-07-24 164,900 2,052 12 1972   C
 071000005 2013-06-28 116,000 2,184 18 1925   C
 105800029 2014-10-24 152,500 1,980 12 1988   C
 005950023 2014-10-16 131,000 2,080 18 1926   C
 043850078 2013-09-19 139,900 2,088 18 1927   C


